



826690

LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate

House

.
. .
. .
. .
. .
. .

Floor: WD/2R

05/01/2013 11:15 AM

Senator Evers moved the following:

Senate Amendment (with title amendment)

Delete lines 3767 - 3773

and insert:

~~5. Medical benefits do not include massage as defined in s. 480.033 or acupuncture as defined in s. 457.102, regardless of the person, entity, or licensee providing massage or acupuncture, and a licensed massage therapist or licensed acupuncturist may not be reimbursed for medical benefits under this section.~~

~~5.6.~~ The Financial Services Commission shall adopt by rule

===== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =====



826690

14 And the title is amended as follows:

15 Delete line 352

16 and insert:

17 F.S.; revising references to certain accrediting
18 organizations to conform to changes made by the act;
19 amending s. 627.736, F.S.; revising references to
20 certain accrediting organizations to conform to
21 changes made by the act; deleting a provision that
22 does not include massage and acupuncture as medical
23 benefits that are reimbursable by insurance after a
24 motor vehicle accident; amending ss. 641.495 and
25 766.1015, F.S.; revising